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4.1. With regard to the workpapers of R. Stanford, No. SCG-07-CWP at page 9:

4.1.1. Would a transmission line running from Taft to Gaviota be functionalized as backbone transmission or local transmission?

4.2. With regard to the workpapers of R. Stanford, No. SCG-07-CWP at page 15:

4.2.1. What is the diameter of Line 2001 in the section that SoCalGas would propose to loop between Chino and Moreno?
4.2.2. Did SoCalGas consider looping Line 2000 between Prado and Moreno as an alternative to the looping of Line 2001 between Chino and Moreno?

4.2.3. If the answer to the previous question is “yes,” please provide:

4.2.3.1. The diameter and length of the transmission line that would loop Line 2000 between Prado and Moreno

4.2.3.2. The capital cost of the transmission line

4.2.3.3. The typical current pressure loss when flowing supply from Prado to Moreno
4.2.3.4. The projected typical pressure loss when flowing supply from Prado to Moreno, assuming that Line 2000 is looped from Prado to Moreno
4.2.3.5. The increased supply that would be expected to be deliverable to Moreno if Line 2000 were looped from Prado to Moreno

4.2.3.6. Did SoCalGas consider looping both Line 2000 between Prado and Moreno and Line 2001 between Chino and Moreno?

4.2.3.7. If the answer to previous question were “yes,” what would be the increased deliveries to Moreno that would be associated with the simultaneous looping of the lines?
4.2.4. If the answer to question 4.2.2 is “no,” please explain in detail why SoCalGas does not consider looping Line 2000 between Prado and Moreno to be an alternative to looping Line 2001 between Chino and Moreno.

4.2.5. Please describe all other alternatives to looping Line 2001 between Chino and Moreno.

4.3. With regard to the workpapers of P. Baker, No. SCG-06-CWP at page 9:

4.3.1. Please identify each compressor by number and by storage field that had work completed during 2014 under this project category.

4.3.2. Please state the items of equipment that were replaced/upgraded/overhauled or repaired, specifying which activity actually took place, at each of the compressors identified in the response to the previous question.

4.3.3. Please state the cost associated with the work completed in 2014 by compressor number and storage field identified in the response to question 4.3.1.

4.3.4. Please identify each compressor by number and by storage field that had work completed during Quarter 1 of 2015 under this project category.

4.3.5. Please state the items of equipment that were replaced/upgraded/overhauled or repaired, specifying which activity actually took place, at each of the compressors identified in the response to the previous question.

4.3.6. Please state the cost associated with the work completed in Quarter 1 of 2015 by compressor number and storage field identified in the response to the question 4.3.4.

4.3.7. Please identify each compressor by number and by storage field that SoCalGas expects to complete work on during Quarters 2-4 of 2015 under this project category.

4.3.8. Please state the items of equipment that SoCalGas expects to replace/upgrade/overhaul or repair, specifying which activity is expected to take place, at each of the compressors identified in the response to the previous question.

4.3.9. Please state the cost associated with the work by compressor number and storage field identified in the response to question 4.3.7.

4.3.10. Please identify each compressor by number and by storage field that SoCalGas expects to complete work on during 2016 under this project category.

4.3.11. Please state the items of equipment that SoCalGas expects to replace/upgrade/overhaul or repair, specifying which activity is expected to take place, at each of the compressors identified in the response to the previous question.

4.3.12. Please state the cost associated with the work by compressor station identified in the response to question 4.3.10.

4.4. With regard to the workpapers of P. Baker, No. SCG-06-CWP at page 17:
4.4.1. Please identify each well by name or number and by storage field that had work completed during 2014 under this project category.

4.4.2. Please state the cost associated with the work completed in 2014 by well name/number and storage field identified in the response to the previous question.
4.4.3. Please identify each well by name or number and by storage field that had work completed during Quarter 1 of 2015 under this project category.

4.4.4. Please state the cost associated with the work completed in Quarter 1 of 2015 by well name/number and storage field identified in the response to the previous question.

4.4.5. Please identify each well by name or number and by storage field that has work expected to be completed during Quarters 2-4 of 2015 under this project category.

4.4.6. Please state the cost associated with the work expected to be completed in Quarters 2-4 of 2015 by well name/number and storage field identified in the response to the previous question.

4.4.7. Please identify each well by name or number and by storage field that has work expected to be completed during 2016 under this project category.

4.4.8. Please state the cost associated with the work expected to be completed in 2016 by well name/number and storage field identified in the response to the previous question.

4.5. With regard to the workpapers of P. Baker, No. SCG-06-CWP at page 22:

4.5.1. Please identify each well by name or number and by storage field that had work completed during 2014 under this project category.

4.5.2. Please state the cost associated with the work completed in 2014 by well name/number and storage field identified in the response to the previous question.

4.5.3. Please identify each well by name or number and by storage field that had work completed during Quarter 1 of 2015 under this project category.

4.5.4. Please state the cost associated with the work completed in Quarter 1 of 2015 by well name/number and storage field identified in the response to the previous question.

4.5.5. Please identify each well by name or number and by storage field that has work expected to be completed during Quarters 2-4 of 2015 under this project category.

4.5.6. Please state the cost associated with the work expected to be completed in Quarters 2-4 of 2015 by well name/number and storage field identified in the response to the previous question.

4.5.7. Please identify each well by name or number and by storage field that has work expected to be completed during 2016 under this project category.

4.5.8. Please state the cost associated with the work expected to be completed in 2016 by well name/number and storage field identified in the response to the previous question.

4.6. With regard to the workpapers of P. Baker, No. SCG-06-CWP at page 27:

4.6.1. Please identify each well by name or number and by storage field that had work completed during 2014 under this project category.

4.6.2. Please state the cost associated with the work completed in 2014 by well name/number and storage field identified in the response to the previous question.

4.6.3. Please identify each well by name or number and by storage field that had work completed during Quarter 1 of 2015 under this project category.

4.6.4. Please state the cost associated with the work completed in Quarter 1 of 2015 by well name/number and storage field identified in the response to the previous question.

4.6.5. Please identify each well by name or number and by storage field that has work expected to be completed during Quarters 2-4 of 2015 under this project category.

4.6.6. Please state the cost associated with the work expected to be completed in Quarters 2-4 of 2015 by well name/number and storage field identified in the response to the previous question.

4.6.7. Please identify each well by name or number and by storage field that has work expected to be completed during 2016 under this project category.

4.6.8. Please state the cost associated with the work expected to be completed in 2016 by well name/number and storage field identified in the response to the previous question.

4.7. With regard to the workpapers of P. Baker, No. SCG-06-CWP at page 32:

4.7.1. Please identify each well by name or number and by storage field that had work completed during 2014 under this project category.

4.7.2. Please state the cost associated with the work completed in 2014 by well name/number and storage field identified in the response to the previous question.

4.7.3. Please identify each well by name or number and by storage field that had work completed during Quarter 1 of 2015 under this project category.

4.7.4. Please state the cost associated with the work completed in Quarter 1 of 2015 by well name/number and storage field identified in the response to the previous question.

4.7.5. Please identify each well by name or number and by storage field that has work expected to be completed during Quarters 2-4 of 2015 under this project category.

4.7.6. Please state the cost associated with the work expected to be completed in Quarters 2-4 of 2015 by well name/number and storage field identified in the response to the previous question.

4.7.7. Please identify each well by name or number and by storage field that has work expected to be completed during 2016 under this project category.

4.7.8. Please state the cost associated with the work expected to be completed in 2016 by well name/number and storage field identified in the response to the previous question.

4.8. With regard to the workpapers of P. Baker, No. SCG-06-CWP at page 47:

4.8.1. Please identify each well by name or number and by storage field that had work completed during 2014 under this project category.

4.8.2. Please state the cost associated with the work completed in 2014 by well name/number and storage field identified in the response to the previous question.

4.8.3. Please identify each well by name or number and by storage field that had work completed during Quarter 1 of 2015 under this project category.

4.8.4. Please state the cost associated with the work completed in Quarter 1 of 2015 by well name/number and storage field identified in the response to the previous question.

4.8.5. Please identify each well by name or number and by storage field that has work expected to be completed during Quarters 2-4 of 2015 under this project category.

4.8.6. Please state the cost associated with the work expected to be completed in Quarters 2-4 of 2015 by well name/number and storage field identified in the response to the previous question.

4.8.7. Please identify each well by name or number and by storage field that has work expected to be completed during 2016 under this project category.

4.8.8. Please state the cost associated with the work expected to be completed in 2016 by well name/number and storage field identified in the response to the previous question.

4.9. With regard to the workpapers of P. Baker, No. SCG-06-CWP at page 52:

4.9.1. Please identify each well by name or number and by storage field that had work completed during 2014 under this project category.

4.9.2. Please state the cost associated with the work completed in 2014 by well name/number and storage field identified in the response to the previous question.

4.9.3. Please identify each well by name or number and by storage field that had work completed during Quarter 1 of 2015 under this project category.

4.9.4. Please state the cost associated with the work completed in Quarter 1 of 2015 by well name/number and storage field identified in the response to the previous question.

4.9.5. Please identify each well by name or number and by storage field that has work expected to be completed during Quarters 2-4 of 2015 under this project category.

4.9.6. Please state the cost associated with the work expected to be completed in Quarters 2-4 of 2015 by well name/number and storage field identified in the response to the previous question.

4.10. With regard to the workpapers of P. Baker, No. SCG-06-CWP at page 57:

4.10.1. Please identify each well by name or number and by storage field that had work completed during 2014 under this project category.

4.10.2. Please state the cost associated with the work completed in 2014 by well name/number and storage field identified in the response to the previous question.

4.10.3. Please identify each well by name or number and by storage field that had work completed during Quarter 1 of 2015 under this project category.

4.10.4. Please state the cost associated with the work completed in Quarter 1 of 2015 by well name/number and storage field identified in the response to the previous question.

4.10.5. Please identify each well by name or number and by storage field that has work expected to be completed during Quarters 2-4 of 2015 under this project category.

4.10.6. Please state the cost associated with the work expected to be completed in Quarters 2-4 of 2015 by well name/number and storage field identified in the response to the previous question.

4.10.7. Please identify each well by name or number and by storage field that has work expected to be completed during 2016 under this project category.

4.10.8. Please state the cost associated with the work expected to be completed in 2016 by well name/number and storage field identified in the response to the previous question.

4.10.9. Please identify the amount of increased inventory, injection, and/or withdrawal capacity that is associated with the well replacements completed at each field during 2014.

4.10.10. Please identify the amount of increased inventory, injection, and/or withdrawal capacity that is associated with the well replacements completed or expected to be completed at each field during 2015.

4.10.11. Please identify the amount of increased inventory, injection, and/or withdrawal capacity that is associated with the well replacements expected to be completed at each field during 2016.

4.11. With regard to the workpapers of P. Baker, No. SCG-06-CWP at page 62:

4.11.1. Please identify each well by name or number and by storage field that had work completed during 2014 under this project category.

4.11.2. Please state the cost associated with the work completed in 2014 by well name/number and storage field identified in the response to the previous question.

4.11.3. Please identify each well by name or number and by storage field that had work completed during Quarter 1 of 2015 under this project category.

4.11.4. Please state the cost associated with the work completed in Quarter 1 of 2015 by well name/number and storage field identified in the response to the previous question.

4.11.5. Please identify each well by name or number and by storage field that has work expected to be completed during Quarters 2-4 of 2015 under this project category.

4.11.6. Please state the cost associated with the work expected to be completed in Quarters 2-4 of 2015 by well name/number and storage field identified in the response to the previous question.

4.11.7. Please identify each well by name or number and by storage field that has work expected to be completed during 2016 under this project category.

4.11.8. Please state the cost associated with the work expected to be completed in 2016 by well name/number and storage field identified in the response to the previous question.

4.11.9. Please identify the amount of decreased inventory, injection, and/or withdrawal capacity that is associated with the well abandonments completed at each field during 2014.

4.11.10. Please identify the amount of decreased inventory, injection, and/or withdrawal capacity that is associated with the well abandonments completed or expected to be completed at each field during 2015.

4.11.11. Please identify the amount of decreased inventory, injection, and/or withdrawal capacity that is associated with the well abandonments expected to be completed at each field during 2016.

4.12. With regard to the workpapers of P. Baker, No. SCG-06-CWP at page 77:

4.12.1. Please identify each well by name or number and by storage field that had work completed during 2014 under this project category.

4.12.2. Please state the cost associated with the work completed in 2014 by well name/number and storage field identified in the response to the previous question.

4.12.3. Please identify each well by name or number and by storage field that had work completed during Quarter 1 of 2015 under this project category.

4.12.4. Please state the cost associated with the work completed in Quarter 1 of 2015 by well name/number and storage field identified in the response to the previous question.

4.12.5. Please identify each well by name or number and by storage field that has work expected to be completed during Quarters 2-4 of 2015 under this project category.

4.12.6. Please state the cost associated with the work expected to be completed in Quarters 2-4 of 2015 by well name/number and storage field identified in the response to the previous question.

4.12.7. Please identify each well by name or number and by storage field that has work expected to be completed during 2016 under this project category.

4.12.8. Please state the cost associated with the work expected to be completed in 2016 by well name/number and storage field identified in the response to the previous question.

4.12.9. Given that the physical description of work to be performed under this category seems to be the same as work proposed under Categories 00412A Wellhead Valve Replacements, 00412B Tubing Replacements, 00412C Wellhead Leak Repairs, and 00412D Innerstring Installations, please demonstrate why the funds requested under this category should not be considered duplicative of the funds requested under these other categories.

4.13. With regard to the workpapers of P. Baker, No. SCG-06-CWP at page 111:

4.13.1. Please identify each pipeline by number and by storage field that had work completed during 2014 under this project category.

4.13.2. Please state the items of equipment that were replaced/upgraded/overhauled or repaired, specifying which activity actually took place, at each of the pipelines identified in the response to the previous question.

4.13.3. Please state the cost associated with the work completed in 2014 by pipeline number and storage field identified in the response to question 4.13.1.

4.13.4. Please identify each pipeline by number and by storage field that had work completed during Quarter 1 of 2015 under this project category.

4.13.5. Please state the items of equipment that were replaced/upgraded/overhauled or repaired, specifying which activity actually took place, at each of the pipelines identified in the response to the previous question.

4.13.6. Please state the cost associated with the work completed in Quarter 1 of 2015 by pipeline number and storage field identified in the response to the question 4.13.4.

4.13.7. Please identify each pipeline by number and by storage field that SoCalGas expects to complete work on during Quarters 2-4 of 2015 under this project category.

4.13.8. Please state the items of equipment that SoCalGas expects to replace/upgrade/overhaul or repair, specifying which activity is expected to take place, at each of the pipelines identified in the response to the previous question.

4.13.9. Please state the cost associated with the work by pipeline number and storage field identified in the response to question 4.13.7.

4.13.10. Please identify each pipeline by number and by storage field that SoCalGas expects to complete work on during 2016 under this project category.

4.13.11. Please state the items of equipment that SoCalGas expects to replace/upgrade/overhaul or repair, specifying which activity is expected to take place, at each of the pipelines identified in the response to the previous question.

4.13.12. Please state the cost associated with the work by pipeline identified in the response to question 4.13.10.

4.14. With regard to the workpapers of P. Baker, No. SCG-06-CWP at page 132:

4.14.1. Please identify equipment by type and/or number and by storage field that was replaced/upgraded/overhauled or repaired, specifying which activity actually took place, during 2014 under this project category.

4.14.2. Please state the cost associated with the work completed in 2014 by equipment type and storage field identified in the response to the previous question.

4.14.3. Please identify equipment by type and/or number and by storage field that was replaced/upgraded/overhauled or repaired, specifying which activity actually took place, during Quarter 1 of 2015 under this project category.

4.14.4. Please state the cost associated with the work completed in Quarter 1 of 2015 by equipment type and storage field identified in the response to the previous question.

4.14.5. Please identify equipment by type and/or number and by storage field that SoCalGas expects to complete work on during Quarters 2-4 of 2015 under this project category.

4.14.6. Please state the cost associated with the work completed in Quarters 2-4 of 2015 by equipment type and storage field identified in the response to the previous question.

4.14.7. Please identify equipment by type and/or number and by storage field that was replaced/upgraded/overhauled or repaired, specifying which activity actually took place, during 2016 under this project category.

4.14.8. Please state the cost associated with the work completed in 2016 by equipment type and storage field identified in the response to the previous question.

4.15. With regard to the workpapers of P. Baker, No. SCG-06-CWP at page 153:

4.15.1. Please identify equipment by type and/or number and by storage field that was replaced/upgraded/overhauled or repaired, specifying which activity actually took place, during 2014 under this project category.

4.15.2. Please state the cost associated with the work completed in 2014 by equipment type and storage field identified in the response to the previous question.

4.15.3. Please identify equipment by type and/or number and by storage field that was replaced/upgraded/overhauled or repaired, specifying which activity actually took place, during Quarter 1 of 2015 under this project category.

4.15.4. Please state the cost associated with the work completed in Quarter 1 of 2015 by equipment type and storage field identified in the response to the previous question.

4.15.5. Please identify equipment by type and/or number and by storage field that SoCalGas expects to complete work on during Quarters 2-4 of 2015 under this project category.

4.15.6. Please state the cost associated with the work completed in Quarters 2-4 of 2015 by equipment type and storage field identified in the response to the previous question.

4.15.7. Please identify equipment by type and/or number and by storage field that was replaced/upgraded/overhauled or repaired, specifying which activity actually took place, during 2016 under this project category.

4.15.8. Please state the cost associated with the work completed in 2016 by equipment type and storage field identified in the response to the previous question.
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